Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Countermeasures against ringing of switching power supply for smart phones, tablet PCs, etc.
Countermeasures against anti-resonance of impedance inside a decoupling circuit
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
* An ESR value is shown in two characters with a m� unit. The first digit is the multiplier of  the ESR value:  1: 10, 2: 100, and 3: 1000.
The second digit shows the significant figure of the ESR value.  A: 1.0, B: 1.5, C: 2.0, D: 2.5, E: 3.0, F: 3.5, G: 4.0, H: 4.5,
J: 5.0, K: 5.5, L: 6.0, M: 6.5, N: 7.0, P: 7.5, Q: 8.0, R: 8.5, S: 9.0, T: 9.5, U: 1.2
SPECIFICATIONS
PACKAGING STYLE AND SPECIFICATIONS
Overview of YNA Series
YNA 15 B 1J 0G 105 M T 0 N
Series
name
L×W
Dimensions
Product
internal
code
ESR
value�
Rated
voltage
Capacitance
Tolerance Taping
TDK
internal
code
Reel size
Internal
electrode
Ni(mm) (V) (pF) (mm)
15 1.0×0.5
B
2-terminal
(with NC terminal)
0G    4
105
1,000.000
(1.0µF)
M ±20％ 0 ø178
18 1.6×0.8 9 ø330
21 2.0×1.2 (NC: Not Connected)
106
10,000,000
(10µF)
Type
Specifications
Operating temperature
range
Storage temperature
range(After mount)
YNA15 –55 to +85 –55 to +85
YNA18 –55 to +85 –55 to +85
YNA21 –55 to +85 –55 to +85
Type
Package quantity (piece/reel)
Single weight (g)
ø178 ø330
YNA15 10,000 50,000 0.0008
YNA18 4,000 10,000 0.0051
YNA21 4,000 10,000 0.0095
Conformity to RoHS Directive
Lead-free Compatible
Please contact our Sales office when your application is considered the following:
The device’s failure or malfunction may directly endanger human life (e.g. application for automobile/aircraft/medical/nuclear power devices, etc.)
Conformity to RoHS Directive: This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and specific
bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.
(2/6)
20151028 / emc_esr_yna_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
RECOMMENDED SOLDERING CONDITION
REFLOW SOLDERING